CITY OF PAHOKEE



MINUTES

City Commission Workshop Meeting

Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at 5:00 PM

Pahokee Commission Chambers 360 East Main Street Pahokee, Florida 33476

CITY COMMISSION:

Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor Clara Murvin, Vice Mayor Derrick Boldin, Commissioner Sanquetta Cowan-Williams, Commissioner Everett D. McPherson, Sr., Commissioner

CHARTER OFFICERS:

Michael E. Jackson, Interim City Manager Nylene Clarke, City Clerk Burnadette Norris-Weeks, Esq., City Attorney

AGENDA

A. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

The workshop was called to order by Mayor Babb at 5:08 PM.

Vice Mayor Murvin led the Invocation, followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

B. ROLL CALL

PRESENT

Mayor Keith W. Babb, Jr.

Vice Mayor Clara Murvin

Commissioner Derrick Boldin

Commissioner Sanquetta Cowan-Williams at 5:18PM

Commissioner Everett D. McPherson, Sr.

Michael E. Jackson, Interim City Manager

Burnadette Norris-Weeks, City Attorney

Nylene Clarke, Interim City Clerk

C. TOPIC

1. RE-ESTABLISHING COMMUNITY BOARDS

By request of the Mayor, Attorney Norris-Weeks provided an overview of the boards. Discussion ensued regarding the information provided and recruitment of board members.

2. CITY MANAGER SELECTION PROCESS

Mayor Babb provided an overview of the item, in terms of (1) extending the current Interim City Manager's period and (2) determining the process for selection of the permanent City Manager. Discussion ensued.

D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS

E. ADJOURN

There being no further business to discuss, Mayor Babb adjourned the workshop at 6:07 PM.

	Mayor Keith W. Babb, Jr.
ATTEST: Nylene Clarke, CMC, City Clerk	-